8/27/12 Channel Lineup

Channel Name

OND
KTVU
KNTV
KRON
KPIX

KICU

KGO

KTSF
KQED
KTEH

HSN
KBCW
KOFY
KDTV

DSC

ION

KCSM
KSTS
KTNC
KFSF
KCNS
CSPAN
QvC

FitTV

KTLN
Fremont USD
City Access
Educational Acc
Community Acces
KEMO
KMTP
WGN
FOOD
TBS-W
FX-W

TNT
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
70
71
72
73
74
76
77
78
99

Channel Lineup

ESPN
ESPN2
CSNBA(FSN)
CSNET
USA-W
MTV-W
VH1-W
SPIKE
LIF-W

A&E

GOLF
AMC
TLC-W
APL - West
FAM

NICK
TOON

DIS

CNN

HN

CNBC
FNC
MSNBC
TWC
THC-w
COM-W

E!

truTV
HLMRK
HGTVW
GALA

BET
TRAVL - West
TVLDW
OXGN
CMT-W
NBCSN
Liquidation
In Health-Washi
LOCAL
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102

103
104
107
108
109
110
111
116
119
120
121
122
123
126
128
130
134
135
136
146
149
159
160
161
162
164
165
166
172
173
174
175
179
180
181
182
183
185

Channel Lineup

LEASED ACCESS 2

Leased Access
CHN

CURNT

CAL Channel
CSPAN2
CSPAN 3
TVGC
JWLTV
SPROU
NOG/N
D-KID

DIS XD
DISJR
NToons
BLOOM

Fox Business
MTVJ

MTV2 - East
G4

LOGO - East
PLEX-E

NAT GEO WILD
SFC-W

GSN

BBC

SNBC
OXGN
FEARnet
Sino TV
KTSF-KBS
KTSF-NHK
KTSF-ICN
Local On Demand
NFL

BRAVO

FLN

STYLE
HLMRK
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186
188

189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
204
205
215
216
220
222
228
229
230
231
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
292
297
305
306
307
310
312
315

Channel Lineup

KNTVW
KTVUL-LATV

KQEDL
KQEDW
KQEDV-Me
KQEDK
KRON Weather
KSTS-EXITOS
KGO Weather
MeTV
KICUT-DTKTV
KCSM MHz
KCSM Jazz
KRCB-SD

DIY
Retirement Livi
The N

NICK2

D-HC - West
FitTVv

BYUTV

EWTN

TBN

ILIFE

Ovation TV

ID

SCICH

NGEO

MILI

BIO

H2
GREEN(Planet Gr
Africa Channel
TV Globo

PFC Futebol
Band Internacio
RTP

Antenna

DW Amerika
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317

319
324

325
330
331
332
334
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
349
354
355
356
357
358
360
367
368
369
370
401
402
403
405
406
407
408
409
411
412
413
414

Channel Lineup

TV5eu

RAI
RTN ( New) Sour

C1R

TVJPN

SBN
tvK24(Korean)
Mnet

ZEETV

TVAsi

SET(Sony Ent As
NEOCR
STARINDIA PLUS
STAR INDIA NEWS
STAR One
STAR India Gold
Vijay

ZTC

CCTVv4

Phoenix INFO
Pnoenix NORTH
ETTV Super Chan
JADE

TFC

MYX

GMA

GMA Life

FSC

ESPNN

BIG10
Sportsman Ch
OUTCN

ESPNC

SPEED

TVG

TENNS

MLB Net

FCSA

FCSC
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415

416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
430
433
434
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465

Channel Lineup

FCSP

NBATV
NFL

CBS College Spo
NHLTV
ESPNU
EPPV1
EPPV2
EPPV3
EPPV4
EPPV5
EPPV6
RED ZONE CHANNE
Outside TV
PAC12BA SD
PAC12
NBATV
TEAM10
TEAMO1
TEAMO2
TEAMO3
TEAMO4
TEAMO5
TEAMO6
TEAMO7
TEAMO8
TEAMO9
TEAMHD
GAME11
GAME12
GAME13
GAME14
GAME HD 2
GAME HD 1
GAMEO1
GAMEO02
GAMEO3
GAMEO04
GAMEO5
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466

467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
476
477
482
483
484
486
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
513
514
516
518
520
522
524
528
530
534
536
537
538
539
540
548

Channel Lineup

GAMEO6

GAMEOQO7
GAMEO08
GAMEOQ9
GAME10
CMTP
MTVH
VH1CR
CENTRIC
Fuse
Nuvo TV
Gospel Music Ch
TVOne
GAC
WORD
FMOD
HALMV
TCM

WE

IFC

LMN
SUND - East
FMC
Indieplex
Retroplex
E-WAM
ENCRw
E-LVw
E-MSw
E-WSw
E-DRw
E-ACw
Stzw
SEDGw
S-BLK
S-CIN
S-K&F
S-COM
HDPRM
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549

550
551
553
955

557
558
559
560
561
562
565
566
567
576
578
580
582
583
584
585
586
591
593
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614

Channel Lineup

HBOOD

HBO-E
HBO-W
HBO2W
HBOSW

HBOFW
HBO-L
HBOCM - West
HBOZN - West
MAX-W
MAX-E
MMX-W
AMAX - West
TMAX
SHOW
SHOWTw
SHOCw
SHOXW
SHONe
SHOFe
SHOWe
FLIX - West
TMCw
TMCXw
Venemovies
DSCES
FSE

52MX
CINEL
THCSP
MTV 3
Mun2
CNN-E

DIS XD
CINE

ROLA
CBTV
Canal22
OMEX
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615
616
617
618
619
620

621
622
625
626
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
637
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
652
653
654
655
656
658
6959
660
663

Channel Lineup

SUR

INFI
TeleFormula
GOLTV

ESPN Deportes
KEMO

KQEDV-Me
KTVUL-LATV

El Garage

AYM Sports
Ecuavisa

TVE Internacion
WAPA AMERICA
Mexicanal
Multimedios
Caracol TV

TV Colombia
DSC Familia

TV Chile
Venemovies-West
SUR Mexico
24HTVE Nuevo
Canal Noticias
SUR Peru

La Tele Novela
Utilisima (digi
Telefe

Telemicro

TV Dominicana
TV Venezuela
HTV Musica (dig
TeleHit
Ritmoson Latino
Teleritmo
Bandamax

TBN Enlace (US
EWTN en Espanol
La Familia

Gran Cine
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664
665
671
676
700
701
702

703
704
705
706
707
709
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
720
721
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738

Channel Lineup
De Pelicula
De Pelicula Cla
HITN
PLAYN
HDOND
HDFMO
KTVUD

DKNTV

KROND

KPIXD

KICU-HD
KGOHD
KQEDH

KKPX HD
KBCW HD
KOFYHD

KDTV HD
Livewel-KGODT
KFSF HD
KCSM HD
KSTS HD
CSNHD(FSN HD)
CSN-CAHD
NBCSP

ESPND

ESPN2 HD
ESPNews HD
NBA TV - HD
NHL - HD

MLB HD

NFL NETWORK HD
SPEED HD
CBS Sports - HD
BRVOD

A&E HD

TBS HD - West
SYFYD

TNT HD - West
USAHD
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739

740
741
742
743
744
745
746

747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
766
767
768
769
771
772
774
775
776
777
778
779
780

Channel Lineup

Universal HD

TV One HD
FX-WEST HD
Style HD

SPIKE HD

G4 HD
Comedy Central
HGTV HD

FOODD-FOOD HD
truTV HD

Golf HD
DISHD-DISCOVERY
APLHD

TLC HD

E! HD

VELOCITY
TRAVEL HD
DISCOVERY SCIEN
NGCHD

History HD

CNN HD

FOX NEWS HD
FOX BUSINESS HD
CNBC HD

Disney XD HD

HD NET

CARTOON NETWORK
NICK HD

ABC FAMILY HD -
DISNEY HD - WES
Planet Green HD
Bio HD

Headeline News
WGN HD

Weather Channel
BETHD

CMT HD

Fuse HD

CSN Plus HD
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781

782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789

790
791
793
794
795
796
797
798
800
801
807
808
809
811
812
816
817
818
819
823
825
826
838
847
855
870
871
872
873
875

Channel Lineup

VH1 HD

MTV HD
PLDHD-PALLADIA
Outdoor Channel
NFLRZD

TNND

MSNBC - HD
ESPNU HD

TCM HD

IFC HD
WE HD

HALLMARK HD EAS
HALLMARK MOVIE

Lifetime HD WES
Lifetime Movie
MGM HD

AMC HD

MOD

HBOHD

HBO-ZN HD
HBO-L HD
ENCORE HD
HSN HD EAST
QVC HD

S-HDw

Starz Edge HD
Starz Comedy HD
StarzKids and
PAC12BA HD
SHOHD
SHOWTIME TOO -
MXHDW

TMC HD

ADULT

PPV HD
iNPPVO1
iNPPV02
iNPPV03

REAL XX+
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876

877
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
897

898
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928

Channel Lineup

PLAY

PENTHOUSE XX+
SEARCHLIGHT/ENT
SEARCHLIGHT/SHO
SEARCHLIGHT/SLT
SEARCHLIGHT/AUT
dt890-MYGOV
SEARCHLIGHT/TRA
Jobs by Monster

3DTV

ESPN 3D
MC-HIT
MC-HIP
MC-MIX
MC-DEL
MC-RAP
MC-HHC
MC-THJ
MC-RAB
MC-RBS
MC-GSP
MC-REG
MC-CRK
MC-RRK
MC-RCK
MC-MTL
MC-ALT
MC-CAL
MC-ADT
MC-SRK
MC-PPH
MC-90S
MC-80S
MC-70S
MC-SGO
MC-PFV
MC-STG
MC-KDZ
MC-TTN
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929

930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
955
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979

Channel Lineup

MC-TCN

MC-TRU
MC-CCN
MC-CCH
MC-SEA
MC-SSC
MC-SJZ
MC-JAZ
MC-BLU
MC-SAS
MC-EZY
MC-CLM
MC-LCL
MC-MUR
MC-PPL
MC-TRO
MC-MEX
MC-ROM
HDMUS

FM-KQED

FM-KRCB

KCSM Jazz

FM-KSJO
FM-KNGY
FM-KRZZ
FM-KJZY
FM-KPFA
FM-KBAY
FM-KYLD
FM-KRTY
FM-KZBR
FM-KOIT
FM-KLLC
FM-KISQ
FM-KUFX
FM-KSOL
FM-KFRC
FM-KZST
FM-KBRG
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980

981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
998
999

Channel Lineup

FM-KIOI

FM-KDFC
FM-KBLX
FM-KKSF
FM-KFOG
FM-KMHX
FM-KITS
FM-KMEL
FM-KEZR
FM-KSAN
CTCH (color bar
CTCH (cable tes
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